Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Amalgamation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVEREST EQUIPMENTS INC.	01/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVEREST EQUIPMENT CO.
Street Address:	1959 Upper Water Street
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Halifax, Nova Scotia
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	B3J 3N2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4837951
Patent Number:	5191729
Patent Number:	4969280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (860) 286-2929

Email: TM@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Victor E. Libert

Address Line 1: 55 Griffin Road South
Address Line 2: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 4: Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MTY-0024-A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor E. Libert

PATENT REEL: 017527 FRAME: 0499

500098063

483795

CH \$120.0

Total Attachments: 1 source=Certificate of Amalgamation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017527 FRAME: 0500



CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number	er
	~ .

3097173

I hereby certify that

3094489 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY

of a document filed in the office of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies on the

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Dated ZI day of

/ou , Zo

LES EQUIPEMENTS EVEREST INC./EVEREST EQUIPMENTS INC.

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

EVEREST EQUIPMENT CO.

RECORDED: 04/26/2006

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Original Signed By:

January 1, 2005

Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Date of Amalgamation

PATENT REEL: 017527 FRAME: 0501